



Issued August 5, 2024

## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2024-2**

Following its consideration of the proposed amendments to Board Rules 3.11, 4.2, 7.1, 7.6, 7.12, 7.14, 9.7, 9.8, 11.1, 11.2, 11.4, 12.1, 13.1, 13.4, 15.2, 17.7, 19.2, 19.5, 19.6, 19.8, as well as the public comments submitted pursuant to Administrative Order 2024-1, on July 25, 2024, the Board approved the amendments, with minor revisions, except for the proposed amendments to former Board Rule 19.8(g) regarding non-complainant clients.<sup>1</sup> Accordingly, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Rules of the Board on Professional Responsibility are amended, as reflected in the attachment; and it is further

ORDERED that the amended Rules of the Board on Professional Responsibility are effective as of the date of this Order; and it is further

ORDERED that the Executive Attorney of the Board on Professional Responsibility shall publish the amendments to the Rules of the Board on Professional Responsibility in two formats on the website of the Board on Professional Responsibility, <a href="www.dcattorneydiscipline.org">www.dcattorneydiscipline.org</a>: one a compare version in which additions to the rules are underlined and shown in red type while deletions

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Those proposed amendments were referred back to the Board's Rules Committee for further consideration.

from the existing rules are lined through; and the other a "clean" version showing the rules as amended.

By: Bernadette C. Sargeant, Chair